Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

The word statistic was used first time by:

First hand collected data are called:

Proportion is the always

equal to 1.

Statistical laws are true.

If data is arranged in increasing order of magnitude that data is scald to be arranged in:

Information recorded in its original form, whether counts or measurements in referred to as.

A statistic which is not measurable is called.

The procedure of inferring about the population characteristic using the sample is
called

The number 136.500 rounded off to nearest unit is.

A quantitative variable whose value are countable is called.

The numebr 143.9500 rounded off to nearest tenth is.

The number 4.50001 rounded off to nearest unit is.

The data about the sex of new babies is called:

A collection of all elements in a group is called.

Any study in which the scientist can control the allocation of treatments to the experimental
units is called.

Answers Choice

A

C
D

WP OO0® > UOWP UOWP UOWP UOWP U0Wr U0U» U0WP U0U» U0U» 00Om» U0Wr 00U» 000

. Yule

. Gottifried Achenwall
. E.AAW Zimmermann
. Baron

secondary
Primary&nbsp;
Constant
Discrete

Less then or
Always greater
Greater then or
Zero

On the average
Always

Aand C

In the long run

Descending order
Ascending order
Statistic order
Both Aand B

Continuous data
Raw data
Discrete data
Arrayed data

A constant
An attribute
A variable

A parameter

Descriptive statistic
Inferenitial statistics
Statistic
Science

136
137
136.5
136.0

. Categorical variable
Continuous variable
Discrete variable
None of these

143.9
144.0
143.0
144

4
5
45
4.01

Continuous data

. Qualitative data

. Quantitative data
Discrete data

Sample

Data
. Registration
. Population

Trial
Analysis

. Experiment
. Survery



16

17

18

19

20

The life time of fans, data is.

In the plural sense, statistion mean.

The data about the weights of plants:

The amout of milk given by a cow s a.

Statistics must be

OOwW> UOWP» UOmP U0w»> UOUX

. Discrete

. Unchanged
. Qualitative

Methods

. Sample values
. Population values

. Discrete data
. Qualitative data&nbsp;

. Quantitative data&nbsp;

. Qualitative variable
. Discrete variable

. Constant

. Comparable
. Not comparable

. NOne of these



