

Statistics Ics Part 1 Chapter 1 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The word statistic was used first time by:	A. Yule B. Gottifried Achenwall C. E.A.W Zimmermann D. Baron
2	First hand collected data are called:	A. secondary B. Primary C. Constant D. Discrete
3	Proportion is the always equal to 1.	A. Less then or B. Always greater C. Greater then or D. Zero
4	Statistical laws are true.	A. On the average B. Always C. A and C D. In the long run
5	If data is arranged in increasing order of magnitude that data is scald to be arranged in:	A. Descending order B. Ascending order C. Statistic order D. Both A and B
6	Information recorded in its original form, whether counts or measurements in referred to as.	A. Continuous data B. Raw data C. Discrete data D. Arrayed data
7	A statistic which is not measurable is called.	A. A constant B. An attribute C. A variable D. A parameter
8	The procedure of inferring about the population characteristic using the sample is called	A. Descriptive statistic B. Inferenitial statistics C. Statistic D. Science
9	The number 136.500 rounded off to nearest unit is.	A. 136 B. 137 C. 136.5 D. 136.0
10	A quantitative variable whose value are countable is called.	A. Categorical variable B. Continuous variable C. Discrete variable D. None of these
11	The numebr 143.9500 rounded off to nearest tenth is.	A. 143.9 B. 144.0 C. 143.0 D. 144
12	The number 4.50001 rounded off to nearest unit is.	A. 4 B. 5 C. 4.5 D. 4.01
13	The data about the sex of new babies is called:	A. Continuous data B. Qualitative data C. Quantitative data D. Discrete data
14	A collection of all elements in a group is called.	A. Sample B. Data C. Registration D. Population
15	Any study in which the scientist can control the allocation of treatments to the experimental units is called.	A. Trial B. Analysis C. Experiment D. Survery

16	The life time of fans, data is.	A. Discrete B. Continuous C. Unchanged D. Qualitative
17	In the plural sense, statistion mean.	A. Methods B. Numerical data C. Sample values D. Population values
18	The data about the weights of plants:	A. Discrete dataB. Qualitative data C. Continuous dataD. Quantitative data
19	The amout of milk given by a cow is a.	A. Qualitative variable B. Discrete variable C. Continuous variable D. Constant
20	Statistics must be	A. Comparable B. Not comparable C. Qualitative only D. NOne of these